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STREET ADDRESS: Central District Office _ MAILING ADDRESS:
Lazarus Government Center TELE: (814) 7262775 [/ (614)726-3698 P.0. Box 1049
56 W, Town St., Suite 700 WL SRl Al Coiumbus, OH 43216-1049

Collitbus, Ohio 432415
November 29, 2007
Re: Licking County
Green Meadows Mobile Home Park
Community PWS
PWS ID #: 4500712
Wilda Mcinturff
Green Meadows Mobiie Home Park
3427 Sportsman Club Road
Johrnistown, OH 43031

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to Submit Operational Reports

A review of our records indicates that the operational reports for Green Meadows Mobile Home
Park public water system have not been submitted for October 2007. This failure to submit reports
constifutes a violation of the Ohio Administrative Code, Rule 3745-81-31 and Section 6109.12 of
the Ohio Revised Code.

Reports required to be completed and submitted to Ohio EPA include:

1. Plant-Distribution Monthiy Operation Report, EPA form 5002

Therequired reports must be completed and submitted to this office by the tenth (10th)of the month
following the reporting period. All required reports for the reporting period October 2007 must be
forwarded to my attention within 15 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (614) 728-3869.

Sincerely,

- Zosé'f{, uigoncs.

Jose R. Quifones, P.E.

Environmental Engineer

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Cenitral District Office

o Licking County Health Department
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW/CO
CDO File
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